

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20194

Date sent

05/09/2019

Subject

Named Heads of Depts and MFD Contract Details

Details of enquiry

Can I please ask the following [information]?

1. Head of Procurement name
2. Head of Procurement email
3. Head of Procurement address
4. Head of IT name
5. Head of IT email
6. Head of IT address
7. Information and Security Officer
8. Information and Security Officer email
9. Contract used for Procurement of MFDs
10. MFD supplier
11. Contract term
12. Contract start date
13. Contract end date
14. Amount of MFD
15. Amount of Printers
16. Do you use managed print software
17. if Yes which one
18. Do you use smart cards for authentication on MFD's

Response Sent

In line with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, the individuals listed above do NOT consent to direct marketing, and the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust will formally complain to the Information Commissioner's Office in response to any direct marketing

1	Head of Procurement name	Terry Noys, Director of Finance	
2	Head of Procurement email	tnoys@tavi-port.nhs.uk	
3	Head of Procurement address	Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust Tavistock Centre 120 Belsize Lane London NW3 5BA	
4	Head of IT name	David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Technology and Transformation	
5	Head of IT email	dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk	
6	Head of IT address	Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust Tavistock Centre 120 Belsize Lane London NW3 5BA	
7	Information and Security Officer	David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Technology and Transformation	
8	Information and Security Officer email	dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk	
9	Contract used for Procurement of MFDs		
10	MFD supplier	Ricoh	Canon
11	Contract term	3 years + 1 year	3 years +1 +1
12	Contract start date		November 2019
13	Contract end date	November 2019	November 2022
14	Amount of MFD	54	44
15	Amount of Printers	57	10
16	Do you use managed print software	Yes	Yes
17	if Yes which one	Equitrac	Uniflow
18	Do you use smart cards for authentication on MFD's	No	No